

July 20, 2018 Web Announcement 1642

Update Regarding Claims with Procedure Codes 99385 and 99395

Update to Web Announcement 1593: Claims with Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes 99385 (Initial new patient preventive medicine evaluation age 18-39) and 99395 (Established patient periodic preventive medicine examination age 18-39) submitted by the provider types listed below with dates of service on or after April 20, 2017, through April 20, 2018, that denied in error with edit code 0212 (Recipient age greater than maximum) have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated July 13, 2018.

Please note: When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received.

The impacted provider types are:

Provider Type	Provider Type Description
12	Outpatient Surgery, Hospital Based
17 (specialties 166, 174, 179, 182, 195)	Special Clinics (166-Family Planning, 174-Public Health Clinic, 179-School Based Health Centers, 182-Indian Health Services – Non-Tribal, 195-Community Health Clinic – State Health Division)
20	Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.
24	Advanced Practice Registered Nurse
47	Indian Health Programs and Tribal Clinics
52	Indian Health Service Hospital, Outpatient (Tribal)
77	Physician's Assistant
79	Indian Health Service Hospital, Outpatient (Non-Tribal)